RESOLUTION NO. R-33-24

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ACQUISITION
OF REAL PROPERTY INTERESTS
AS PART OF THE FLOODED RESIDENCE BUYOUT PROGRAM

PROJECT NO. 22-90-A

oD

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE CITY OF FORT

SMITH, ARKANSAS, THAT:

SECTION 1: The City Administrator, or his designated agents, and the City Attorney are

hereby authorized to acquire for the appraised amounts, the following described properties as part

of the Flooded Residence Buyout Program:

OWNER
Daniel & Bertha L. Gomez

Daniel & Berta L. Gomez
Misael Monteroza
Ray & Theresa E. Keaton

Kellie L. Middleton &
Frankie J. Wiley

Kellie L. Middleton &
Frankie J. Wiley

Aubrey & Sharron Elaine Bowers
Clarence D & Beverly J Wilson

Robert & Cheryl Reeley
Family Trust

Sandra & Robert Roscoe See

LOCATION

518 N. 31% Street
528 N. 31st Street
3022 N. J Street

527 N. 32" Street

2922 & 2926 Stanard Ave.

2924 Stanard Avenue

3000 Stanard Avenue

3107 Stanard Avenue

3201 Stanard Avenue

3209 Stanard Avenue

APPRAISED AMOUNT
$158,000.00

$195,000.00
$119,000.00
$233,000.00

$183,000.00

$146,000.00

$160,000.00
$185,000.00

$215,000.00

$191,000.00



SECTION 2: Payment for acquisition of the properties authorized by Section 1 is hereby

authorized from the Sales Tax Fund (1105).

This resolution adopted this 2 —_ day of February, 2024.

Mayor / /

ATTEST:

g
7

City Clerk

Approved as to Form

No Puf)hcatlon Re@}ured




