RESOLUTION NO. R-33-24

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ACQUISITION OF REAL PROPERTY INTERESTS AS PART OF THE FLOODED RESIDENCE BUYOUT PROGRAM PROJECT NO. 22-90-A

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE CITY OF FORT SMITH, ARKANSAS, THAT:

SECTION 1: The City Administrator, or his designated agents, and the City Attorney are hereby authorized to acquire for the appraised amounts, the following described properties as part of the Flooded Residence Buyout Program:

<u>OWNER</u>	<u>LOCATION</u>	APPRAISED AMOUNT
Daniel & Bertha L. Gomez	518 N. 31st Street	\$158,000.00
Daniel & Berta L. Gomez	528 N. 31st Street	\$195,000.00
Misael Monteroza	3022 N. J Street	\$119,000.00
Ray & Theresa E. Keaton	527 N. 32 nd Street	\$233,000.00
Kellie L. Middleton & Frankie J. Wiley	2922 & 2926 Stanard Ave.	\$183,000.00
Kellie L. Middleton & Frankie J. Wiley	2924 Stanard Avenue	\$146,000.00
Aubrey & Sharron Elaine Bowers	3000 Stanard Avenue	\$160,000.00
Clarence D & Beverly J Wilson	3107 Stanard Avenue	\$185,000.00
Robert & Cheryl Reeley Family Trust	3201 Stanard Avenue	\$215,000.00
Sandra & Robert Roscoe See	3209 Stanard Avenue	\$191,000.00

SECTION 2: Payment for acquisition of the properties authorized by Section 1 is hereby authorized from the Sales Tax Fund (1105).

This resolution adopted this ______ day of February, 2024.

APPROVED:

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Clerk

Approved as to Form

No Publication Required